# OP \$540.00 2858130

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Grant of Trademark Security Interest	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent		12/01/2016	national banking association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quidel Corporation		
Street Address: 1065 McKellar Court			
City:	San Diego		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 92121			
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2858136	METRA	
Registration Number:	2970418	GII	
Registration Number:	3134897	RUB 'N READ	
Registration Number:	2760146	QUICKVUE ADVANCE	
Registration Number:	2952356	LTF	
Registration Number:	2749808	QUICKVUE+	
Registration Number:	2246613	SEMI-Q	
Registration Number:	3397700	ONE VISIT. ONE TEST. ONE TIME.	
Registration Number:	2103404	QUICKVUE IN-LINE	
Registration Number:	2015305	QUIDEL	
Registration Number:	1932393	RAPIDVUE	
Registration Number:	1777007	QUICKVUE	
Registration Number:	1595172	OVUKIT	
Registration Number:	2131718		
Registration Number:	1361265	QUIDEL	
Registration Number:	3426296	QUICKVUE	
Serial Number:	78521973	RESEARCH TO RAPIDS	
Serial Number:	77240709	LIT	
Serial Number:	77240648	LAB IN A TUBE	
		TRADEMARK	

900386438 REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0766

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77405521	QUICKVUE FIT
Serial Number:	77385811	TEST AND TREAT TODAY!

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043432000

**Email:** twitcher@mcguirewoods.com **Correspondent Name:** Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 North Tryon Street, Suite 3000
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal
SIGNATURE: /s/ Terry L. Witcher

DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Trademark 1#page1.tif source=Trademark 1#page2.tif source=Trademark 1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0767

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Dated as of December 1, 2016

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Grant of Trademark Security Interest, dated as of October 8, 2008, by and between QUIDEL CORPORATION, having its chief executive office at 1065 McKellar Court, San Diego, California 92121 (the "Grantor"), and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Agent"), with offices at 800 Fifth Avenue, Floor 17, WA1-501-17-32, Seattle, Washington 98104, which was duly recorded on October 10, 2008, at Reel 3869, Frame 0156 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A.

[Signature pages follow.]

84566459

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0768

AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A. 800 Fifth Avenue, Floor 17 WA1-501-17-32 Seattle, Washington 98104 Acknowledged and accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Tiffany Shin

Title: Vice President

# SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE OF GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

### **Registered Trademarks:**

	Registered Owner	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Registration
				Date
1	Quidel Corporation	2858136	METRA	June 29, 2004
2	Quidel Corporation	2970418	GII	July 19, 2005
3	Quidel Corporation	3134897	RUB 'N READ	September 23, 1997
4	Quidel Corporation	2760146	QUICKVUE ADVANCE	September 2, 2003
5	Quidel Corporation	2952356	LTF	May 17, 2005
6	Quidel Corporation	2749808	QUICKVUE+	August 12, 2003
7	Quidel Corporation	2246613	SEMI-Q	May 18, 1999
8	Quidel Corporation	3397700	ONE VISIT, ONE TEST, ONE TIME	March 18, 2008
9	Quidel Corporation	2103404	QUICKVUE IN-LINE	October 7, 1997
10	Quidel Corporation	2015305	QUIDEL	November 12, 1996
11	Quidel Corporation	1932393	RAPIDVUE	October 31, 1995
12	Quidel Corporation	1777007	QUICKVUE	June 15, 1993
13	Quidel Corporation	1595172	OVUKIT	May 8, 1990
14	Quidel Corporation	2131718	TEST DEVICE CONFIGURATION	January 27, 1988
			& DESIGN	
15	Quidel Corporation	1361265	QUICEL	September 24, 1985
16	Quidel Corporation	3426296	QUICKVUE	May 18, 2008

# **Pending Trademarks:**

	Registered Owner	Serial	Word Mark	Filing
		Number		Date
17	Quidel Corporation	78521973	RESEARCH TO RAPIDS	November 23, 2004
18	Quidel Corporation	77240709	LIT	September 27, 2007
19	Quidel Corporation	77240648	LAB IN A TUBE	July 27, 2007
20	Quidel Corporation	77405521	QUICKVUE FIT	February 25, 2008
21	Quidel Corporation	77385811	TEST AND TREAT TODAY	January 31, 2008

81802876

**RECORDED: 12/01/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005931 FRAME: 0770